U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 SHEET RE(Patent and Trademark Office (Rev 8 93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101339619 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address directiving party(ies) 4.10.00 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Pharmacopeia, Inc. Ilya Feygin Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes M No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: P.O. Box CN 5350 ☐ Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement City: Princeton State: N.J. ZIP:08543 ☐ Other Execution Date March 27, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? C) Yes & No. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/494,328 Additional numbers attached? Q Yes Q No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne S. Breyer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...........\$ 40.00 Internal Address: M Enclosed 04/87/2000 JSHCBAZZ 60000302 09494334 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01 FL:581 60.00 OP Street Address: 35 Malus Lane 8. Deposit account number: City: Middletown State: N.J. ZIP: 07748 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Wayne S. Breyer

/ Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, aftachments, and document;

Name of Person Signing

April 5, 2000

Date

REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT & AGREEMENT

Ilya Feygin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 853 Hillside Ave., Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration paid to him by

Pharmacopeia, Inc.,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and located at PO Box CN 5350, Princeton, New Jersey 08543 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), does hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, his entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

CENTRIFUGAL DISPENSER

invented by	ASSIGNOR and described in
	the application executed on and filed herewith on, as Express Mail No, as Serial Number not yet known,
X	Application Serial No.09/494,328 filed 01-28-2000,
extensions a any and all application	to said application and all divisions, reissues, renewals, substitutions, continuations, and all other applications for United States Letters Patent or other related property rights in foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said and in and to all original and reissue patents or related foreign documents which have been or said inventions;
And	d the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United

States to issue to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the assignment any and all United States Letters Patents on said inventions or any of them disclosed in

(Assignment of Invention - page 1 of 2)

said application;

PATENT REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0355 And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patents or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under any available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof: testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything reasonably necessary to aid said ASSIGNEE in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all patent applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and representatives;

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dated: 3/0//9000

Ilya Fevgin

(Assignment of Invention - page 2 of 2)

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0356